

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1587 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

RAMADEVI RACHKONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @ R.RACHAKONDA
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.C. No. 161 of
2013, titled "Rajnaikanth Rasakonda @ R. Rachakonda Vs. Smt.
Ramadevi Rachakonda" pending before the Court of Family Judge,
Bangalore (Karnataka) shall remain stayed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master