

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1587/2013

RAMADEVI RACHKONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @ R.RACHAKONDA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pranesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the
office report.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER