

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No.1587/2013

RAMADEVI RACHKONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @ R.RACHAKONDA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pranesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 01<sup>st</sup> June, 2016, failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Rashmi Dhyani)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1587/2013

RAMADEVI RACHKONDA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @  
R.RACHAKONDA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 01<sup>st</sup>June, 2016, failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI  
JULY 29, 2016