

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA. NO. 2 OF 2016

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1587 of 2013

RAMADEVI RACHAKONDA .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @ R. .. RESPONDENT(S)  
RACHAKONDA

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of this petition.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

3. I.A. No. 2 is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 02, 2016.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1587/2013

RAMADEVI RACHKONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANTH RASAKONDA @ R.RACHAKONDA

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir, AOR  
Mr. G.C. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]